502194391 01/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Wall	08/25/2008
Paul van den Ende	08/25/2008
Brian Salway	09/03/2008
John Loeser	07/30/2008
Edward Jose Mamede	08/28/2008
Felix Chih-Han Wu	08/28/2008
Marius Dan Stroe	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symcor Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Robert Speck Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Mississauga, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4Z 4E7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13471059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St. Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 029625 FRAME: 0328

F \$40.00 134/1059

502194391

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph A. Dowell
Total Attachments: 7 source=18043assignment#page1.tif source=18043assignment#page2.tif source=18043assignment#page3.tif source=18043assignment#page4.tif source=18043assignment#page5.tif source=18043assignment#page6.tif source=18043assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029625 FRAME: 0329

. 9

i,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Wall, Paul van den Ende, Brian Salway, John Loeser, Edward Jose Mamede, Felix Chih-Han Wa and Marius Dan Stroe, whose full post office addresses are 1784 Pilgrams Way, Toronto, ON, L6M 156, Canada; 2906 Saint Malo Civele, Mississauga, ON, L5N 189, Canada; 40 Brooklyn Avenue, Toronto, ON, M4M 2X5, Canada; 30 #1509 Grand Trank Crescent, Toronto, ON, M5J 3A4, Canada; 5918 Chercover Court, Burlington, ON, L7L 6T1, Canada; 250-316 John Street, Thornhill, ON, L3T 0A7, Canada; 93 Armitage Crescent, Ajax, ON, L1T 4K9, Canada, have invented an invention entitled, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING DUPLICATE FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS for which an application for a patent was filed in the United States on May 14, 2008, and assigned setial no. 12/153,175;

AND WHEREAS, Symcor Inc., whose full post office address is 1 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 400, Mississauga, Ontario, LAZ 4E7, Canada is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.:

12/153,175

Filing Date:

May 14, 2008

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John Wall, Paul van den Ende, Brian Salway, John Loeser, Edward Jose Mamede, Felix Chih-Han Wu and Marius Dan Stroe, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer, effective as early as May 14, 2008, unto Symcor Inc. of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by Symcor Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, John Wall, Paul van den Ende, Brian Salway, John Loeser, Edward Jose Mamede, Felix Chih-Han Wu and Marius Dan Stroe, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Symcor Inc.

We, John Wall, Paul van den Ende, Brian Salway, John Loeser, Edward Jose Mamede, Felix Chih-Han Wu and Marius Dan Stroe, undertake to notify Symcor Inc. promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Symcor Inc. or its agents regarding the invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, John Wall, Paul van den Ende, Brian Salway, John Loeser. Edward Jose Mamede. Felix Chih-Han Wu and Marius Dan Stroe, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

REEL: 029625 FRAME: 0330

, 2008. hereby declar the person na	EXECUTED at I, Commeron Crockally that I was personally present and did see med in the above assignment, duly sign a	John WALL Note that post office address is 21 March Wood Prive Toronto, Ontario, M3H 137 John WALL, who is personally known to me to be und execute the same. Lambar Collins Signature of Witness
		Ą
, 2008.	EXECUTED at	, Canada this day of
		Paul van den ENDE
	I,	, whose full post office address is
hereby declare to me to be the	that I was personally present and did see a person named in the above assignment,	Paul Van den ENDE, who is personally known duly sign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness
, 2008.	EXECUTED at	, Canada this day of
		Brian SALWAY
	1,	, whose full post office address is
hereby declare to be the perso	that I was personally present and did see n named in the above assignment, duly st	Brian SALWAY, who is personally known to me ign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness

2 of 4

, 2008.	EXECUTED at	, Canada this day of
		John WALL,
	ī,	, whose full post office address is
nereby deci he person i	are that I was personally present an named in the above assignment, do	d did see John WALL, who is personally known to me to be

, 2008.

EXECUTED at Miss. Sauge ON, Canada this 28 day of Anagonal Paul van den ENDE

I. Claudian Day avan, whose full post office address is

Signature of Witness

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see *Paul Van den ENDE*, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Claudin Doyn

EXECUTED at Mississange, Ontario. Canada this Sinday of Sipland Brian SALWAY

I, hada foto , whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brian SALWAY, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

2 of 4

, 2008.	EXECUTED at	Toronto, Canada this 30 day of July
hereby declar to be the pers	f. Comeron Crock that I was personally present an on named in the above assignment	John LOESER whose full post office address is 21 Marchwood brive Toronto, Ontario, Mi H LIT ad did see John LOESER, who is personally known to me nt, duly sign and execute the same. LLL Signature of Witness
, 2008.	EXECUTED at	, Canada this day of
		Edward Jose MAMEDE
	ſ,	, whose full post office address is
hereby declar known to me	e that I was personally present a to be the person named in the abo	and did see Edward Jose MAMEDE, who is personally not assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness
, 2008.	EXECUTED at	. Canada this day of
		Felix Chih-Han WU
	I,	, whose full post office address is
hereby declare me to be the p	e that I was personally present and erson named in the above assigna	did see $Felix$ Chih-Han WU , who is personally known to uent, duly sign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness

, 2008.	EXECUTED at	, Canada this day of
		John LOESER
•	I,	, whose full post office address is
hereby dech to be the per	are that I was personally present and c rson named in the above assignment,	lid see John LOESER, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness
,2008.	EXECUTED at Mississe	ang a Ontorio, Canada this 28 day of Auc
r, Claudia Dogor	r. Claudia Dogeru	Edward Jose MAMEDE , whose full post office address is
nereby decla known to me	are that I was personally present and to be the person named in the above	did see Edward Jose MAMEDE, who is personally assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness
, 2008.	EXECUTED at	, Canada this day of
		Felix Chih-Han WU
	I,	, whose full post office address is
ereby declar ne to be the p	e that I was personally present and dic person named in the above assignmen	see Felix Chih-Han WU, who is personally known to it, duly sign and execute the same.

3 of 4

Signature of Witness

, 2008.	EXECUTED at	. Canada this day of
•		John LOESER
	I,	, whose full post office address is
hereby deci to be the pe	lare that I was personally present a erson named in the above assignment	and did see John LOESER, who is personally known to me ent, duly sign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness
, 2008.	EXECUTED at	, Canada this day of
		Edward Jose MAMEDE
	I,	, whose full post office address is
hereby deci known to m	are that I was personally present to be the person named in the a	and did see Edward Jose MAMEDE, who is personally bove assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at , 2008.	, Canada this day of	
		Felix Chih-Han WU
	I,	, whose full post office address is
iereby decla ne to be the	are that I was personally present are person named in the above assig	nd did see Felix Chih-Han WU, who is personally known to nment, duly sign and execute the same.
		Signature of Witness

August, 2008.

EXECUTED at

Torouto

Canada this 28 day of

Marius Dan STROE

i, Canada this 28 day of

Marius Dan STROE

whose full post office address is

21 marchwood Brive,

Trouto, Ontarro, M3H357

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Marius Dan STROE, who is personally known to

me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same

Signature of Witness